KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form must b

_ uic 2-10-12

District _

March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form. Check Applicable Boxes: Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells _ Effective Date of Transfer: __ Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 116023 Gas Gathering System: Lease Name: Trian B Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: ___ ____ feet from N / S Line See Exhibit "A" ___ feet from ___ E / __ W Line Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: _ County: Miami Entire Project: Yes No Number of Injection Wells Peru Production Zone(s): Paola-Rantoul Peru Field Name: Injection Zone(s): ** Side Two Must Be Completed. feet from N / S Line of Section Surface Pit Permit No.: . (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) E / W Line of Section feet from Drilling 06 Haul-Off Workover Settling Type of Pit: Emergency Burn 6142/ Lester Town Contact Person: Past Operator's License No. Phone: 913-294-2125 Town Oil Company, Inc. Past Operator's Name & Address: 16205 W. 287th Street Paola, KS 66071 Title: President Contact Person: Doug Evans New Operator's License No. Phone: 785-883-4057 Altavista Energy, Inc. New Operator's Name & Address: . RECEIVED Oil / Gas Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources PO Box 128 Wellsville, KS 66092 Title: President

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

New Operator

DISTRICT -

Mail to: Past Operator _

O WHATE

Must Be Filed For All Wells

De 116023 KDOR Lease No.:

Sec. 1-17S-23E

See Exhibit "A" Trian B * Lease Name: API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67) Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line) Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW) Well No. Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) All in Section 1-7S-23E Note: Circle. Circle. 15-121-22989-00-00/ 5098 304 OIL PROD FEL(2 15-121-22990-00-00 OIL **PROD** 4838 FSL 901 FEL/ 3 15-121-22991-00-00 OIL PROD 4478 FSL 1562 FEIS 15-121-23103-00-00 **PROD** 4 3465 FSL: OIL 2145 FELA 15-121-23104-00-00 2805 FSL 5 OIL **PROD** 1815 FEL 15-121-23156-00-00° OIL 6 PROD 605 FEL! 15-121-23157-00-00 4666 FSL 7 1179 OIL **PROD** _ FEL 15-121-23186-00-00 ⁷ 5125 _{FSL}, 902 FELA **PROD** 8 OIL 15-121-23187-00-00° **PROD** 9 5222 FSL OIL 546 FEL 15-121**-**23217-00-00 ⁷ PROD 10 5202 FSL OIL 1191 FEL 15-121-23218-00-00 11 OIL **PROD** 4967 FSL 1157___FELA 15-121-23219-00-00 12 4450 FSL OIL **PROD** 1925 FEL/ 13 15-121-23915-00-00 4125 2145 OIL **PROD** 4236 4455 _{FSL} 15-121-23918-00-00 2475 OIL **PROD** 14 FEL/ 15-121-25087-00-00 4455 _ FSL **PROD** 15 2145 FEL OIL 15-121-25272-00-00 4892 FSL **PROD** 16 1477___FELM OIL 15-121-25273-00-00 **PROD** 17 4672 FSL 1724___FEL/ OIL 4785 FSK 15-121-25706-00-00 18 2475 FEL/I OIL PROD RECEIVED FSL/FNL FEL/FWL NOV 1 6 2011 FEL/FWL FSL/FNL KCC WICHITA FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/FNL **FEL/FWL** RECEIVED FSL/FNL FEL/FWI FEB 0 2 2012 FSL/FNL **FEL/FWL**

KCC WICHITA separate sheet may be attached if necessary When transferring a unit which condists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

TRIAN LEASE

BOOK 334, PAGE 73

DATE:

January 10, 1988

LESSOR:

Trian, a Kansas general partnership

LESSEE:

T&TOil Co.

Tract 1. The Northeast Fractional Quarter of Section 1, and the North One-half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 1, all in Township 17 South, Range 23 East, Miami

County, Kansas.

Tract 2. The West One-half of Section 6, Township 17 South, Range 24 East, excepting the railroad right of way and also excepting all that portion of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 6 which lies South and East of the right of way of the Missouri, Kansas and Texas Railroad running through said quarter section containing 6 acres, more or less; ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: The North 1114 feet of the West One-half of Section 6, Township 17 South, Range 24 East, excepting from said North 1114 feet the West 1013 feet thereof, Miami County, Kansas.

Tract 3. The East One-Half of the Northwest Fractional Quarter of Section 31,

Township 16 South, Range 24 East, Miami County, Kansas.

RECEIVED NOV 1 6 2011 KCC WICHITA

01111113

RECEIVED FEB 0 2 2012 KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed:	(Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) X T-1 (Transf	er) CP-1 (Plugging Application)				
OPERATOR: License # 6142	Well Location: 31 16					
Name: Town Oil Company, Inc.	Sec. 1 Twp. <u>17</u>	S. R. 23 East West				
Name: Town Oil Company, Inc. Address 1: 16205 W. 287th Street	County: Miami					
Address 2:	Lease Name: Trian B Well #:					
City: Paola State: KS Zip: 66071	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a	lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person: Lester Town Phone: (913) 294-2125 Fax: (913) 294-4823	the lease below:	• 1				
Phone: (913) 294-2125 Fax: (913) 294-4823						
Email Address:	SEE EXHIBIT "A"					
Surface Owner Information:						
Name: Moleys Real Estate Corp.	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple s	urface owners, attach an additional				
Address 1: 15255 West 223rd	sheet listing all of the information to the le	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax i	oras of the register of deeds for the records of the county treasurer.				
City: SpringHill State: KS Zip: 66083 +		•				
NOTE: SEE ATTACHED LIST OF ROYALTY OWNERS						
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered of Select one of the following:	n the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a s	eparate plat may be submitted.				
☑ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be lead CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, a content.	ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form (being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the	CB-1. Form T-1. or Form				
I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I a KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ownersky. I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling	vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of t	he KCC performing this				
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not receive 1 will be returned.	d with this form, the KSONA-1				
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.	RECEIVED				
Date: 8-26-// Signature of Operator or Agent: Solve	to TOKECEIVED !!	gent NOV 1 6 2011				
	FEB 0 2 2012	KCC WICHITA				

KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

01: PACER ENERGY MARKETING LLC DIVI: WM03W-Print Division of Interest	SION OF INTERES	T - ACTIVE - CHA	IN OF TITL	E - HISTORIO	CAL - ASSIGNMEN TEENA	VTS WM03W:142 PAGE: 1
WELL # CO-OWNER NAME	ACCT/WEI		AFTER CASING	PRODUCTION JIB	OIL REVENUE PAY-INTEREST	GAS REVENUE INTEREST PAY-INTEREST TYPE
560664 TRIAN PARTNERSHIP * ACTIV	/E DOI *				ASSIGNMENT	PROCESSED THRU: 0511
TOWN OIL CO	KS	:MIAM-001-017S-02	3E			
999997 NO PAY		1.00000000	.00000000	1.00000000		
BLE075 BLEAKLEY, DAVID P 7015 OVERHILL RD SHAWNEE MISSION, KS	66208				3 .02000000	3 .02000000 OVERRIDE
COB950 COBRA PETROLEUM CO PO BOX 136355 FT WORTH, TX	76136				S .04875000	S .04875000 OVERRIDE
MOL085 MOLEYS REAL ESTATE CORP 15255 W 223RD SPRING HILL, KS	66083				3 .06250000	3 .06250000 ROYALTY
SOUS75 SOUTHWEST PETROLEUM COMPANY DBA SOUTHWEST PETROLEUM C PO BOX 702377 DALLAS, TX					S .04875000	S .04875000 OVERRIDE
TOW315 TOWN OIL CO 16205 W 287TH ST PAOLA, KS	66071				3 .82000000	3 .82000000 WORKING
****** TOTAL WELL INTEREST ****** OIL & G TAX METHOD:JIB PAYS[N] EXEMP DED METHOD:JIB PAYS[N] EXEMP	T ROP[NNN]	1.00000000 1 TOTAL OWNERS TOTAL OWNERS	.00000000	1.00000000	1.0000000 .8200000 .06250000 .11750000	1.00000000 .82000000 WORKING .06250000 ROYALTY .11750000 OVERRIDE
** TOTAL DISTRIBUTABLE INTEREST **					1.00000000	1.00000000
AAAAAA MOMBI NOM I I D AAAAAA						

***** TOTAL NET J.I.B. *****

RECEIVED
NOV 1 6 2011
KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED
FEB 0 2 2012
KCC WICHITA